



| ProView™   |   |  |                               |                |
|--|---|--|-------------------------------|----------------|
| Frozen, Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Patties with Rib Meat - Buffalo Style Chicken Bites<br>Glazed with Buffalo Style Sauce<br>JSF# 40030 WG 4/5 lb bags, 20 lbs case   |   |  |                               |                |
| DATE OF MOST RECENT REVIEW:  |   | 12/18/2020   |                               |                |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:  | 12/18/2020  | SUPERCEDES:  | 7/20/2020                     |                |
| ADDRESS:   | 1150 Aviation Blvd. Gainesville Ga 30501  | PHONE:   | 770-534-2344                  |                |
| GENERAL DESCRIPTION  |   |  |                               |                |
| I. FULLY COOKED BREADED CHICKEN BREAST PATTIES WITH RIB MEAT - BUFFALO STYLE CHICKEN BITES - GLAZED WITH BUFFALO STYLE SAUCE   |   |  |                               |                |
| II. PRODUCT IS PACKAGED 4/5 LB BAGS 20 LB CASE   |   |  |                               |                |
| III. TARGET PER PORTION: 0.90 oz (25.52g)  |   |  |                               |                |
| IV. THIS PRODUCT IS PREPARED FROM FRESH, WHOLESOME, USDA INSPECTED CHICKEN MEAT.   |   |  |                               |                |
| V. THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE FREE FROM OFF FLAVORS AND AROMAS AND DISCOLORATION.   |   |  |                               |                |
| VI. THIS PRODUCT IS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT GOOD MANUFACTURING PRACTICES AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REGULATIONS UNDER THE FEDERAL FOOD, DRUG, AND COSMETIC ACT ALONG WITH ANY APPLICABLE STATE STATUTES AND REGULATIONS. COOKING AND CHILLING PRODUCT IS PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE TO USDA APPENDIX A & B.  |   |  |                               |                |
| INGREDIENT STATEMENT   |   |  |                               |                |
| INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, VITAMIN B12, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, AND RIBOFLAVIN), SEASONING (SALT, CANE SUGAR, DRIED ONION & GARLIC, SPICES, HYDROLYZED CORN & SOY PROTEIN, WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL). BREADED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, DEXTROSE, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, YEAST, MUSTARD, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA. PREDUSTED AND BATTERED WITH: WATER, BATTER (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID]), WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, LEAVENING [SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE], GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, MUSTARD, WHEY). BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL. GLAZED WITH: AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SALT AND GARLIC POWDER. |   |  |                               |                |
| CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK   |   |  |                               |                |
| GENERAL INFORMATION  |   |  |                               |                |
| JSF Item Code:   | 40030   | Shelf Life, Unopened*:   | 365 Days                      |                |
| CN #:  | 099248  | <i>*if product is stored as labeled</i> (50% remaining at Receiving) |                               |                |
| UPC:   | N/A   | Finished Product Storage:  | Keep Frozen                   |                |
| UCC/GTIN:  | 10889752400309  | Storage Temperature:   | 0° F; Frozen                  |                |
| EPC:   | N/A   | Shipping Temperature:  | 0° F; Frozen                  |                |
| ALLERGEN AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENT INFORMATION  |   |  |                               |                |
| Allergen   | Yes/No  | Allergen   | Yes/No                        |                |
| Wheat:   | Yes   | Tree Nuts:   | No                            |                |
| Soybean:   | Yes   | Shellfish:   | No                            |                |
| Dairy/Milk:  | Yes   | Fish:  | No                            |                |
| Eggs:  | No  | Peanut:  | No                            |                |
|  |   | Sensitive Ingredient   | Yes/No                        |                |
|  |   | MSG:   | No                            |                |
|  |   | Sulfites:  | < 10 ppm                      |                |
|  |   | Colors:  | No                            |                |
|  |   | Other:   | Celery, Mustard               |                |
| PACKAGING INFORMATION  |   |  |                               |                |
| Weight of Bag:   | 5 lbs.  | Case Cube:   | 1.129 ft³                     |                |
| Bags per Case:   | 4   | Pallet Cube:   | 89.968 ft³                    |                |
| Net Case Weight:   | 20 lbs.   | Ti:  | 9 ft³                         |                |
| Gross Case Weight:   | 21.54 lbs.  | High:  | 8                             |                |
| Case Dimensions:   | 17.375"L X 11.375"W X 9.875"H   | Cases/Pallet:  | 72                            |                |
| CN STATEMENT   |   |  |                               |                |
| Four 0.90 oz. (3.60 oz) Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Patties with Rib Meat provide 2.00oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Services, USDA 01/21).   |   |  |                               |                |
| NUTRITION FACTS  |   |  |                               |                |
| <b>Nutrition Facts</b><br>servings per container<br><b>Serving size (103g)</b><br><br><b>Calories per serving 210</b>  | Amount/serving  | % Daily Value*   | Amount/serving                | % Daily Value* |
|  | <b>Total Fat 9g</b>   | <b>12%</b>   | <b>Total Carbohydrate 19g</b> | <b>7%</b>      |
|  | Saturated Fat 2g  | 10%  | Dietary Fiber 2g              | 7%             |
|  | Trans Fat 0g  |  | Total Sugars 1g               |                |
|  | <b>Cholesterol 40mg</b>   | <b>13%</b>   | Includes 0g Added Sugars      | 0%             |
|  | <b>Sodium 450mg</b>   | <b>20%</b>   | <b>Protein 15g</b>            |                |
|  | Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 24mg 2% • Iron 3mg 15%  |  |                               |                |
|  | Potassium 382mg 8%  |  |                               |                |
|  | *The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. |  |                               |                |
|  | <b>Nutrition Facts</b><br>servings per container<br><b>Serving size (100g)</b><br><br><b>Calories per serving 200</b>   | Amount/serving   | % Daily Value*                | Amount/serving |
| <b>Total Fat 8g</b>  |   | <b>10%</b>   | <b>Total Carbohydrate 18g</b> | <b>7%</b>      |
| Saturated Fat 2g   |   | 10%  | Dietary Fiber 2g              | 7%             |
| Trans Fat 0g   |   |  | Total Sugars 1g               |                |
| <b>Cholesterol 35mg</b>  |   | <b>12%</b>   | Includes 0g Added Sugars      | 0%             |
| <b>Sodium 440mg</b>  |   | <b>19%</b>   | <b>Protein 15g</b>            |                |
| Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 23mg 2% • Iron 2mg 10%   |   |  |                               |                |
| Potassium 371mg 8%   |   |  |                               |                |
| *The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.  |   |  |                               |                |



CASE LABEL

**ProView**<sup>K-12</sup> **40030 WG**

**FULLY COOKED BREADED CHICKEN BREAST PATTIES WITH RIB MEAT  
BUFFALO STYLE CHICKEN BITES  
GLAZED WITH BUFFALO STYLE SAUCE**

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN BREAST WITH RIB MEAT, WATER, VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN, MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, VITAMIN B12, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, AND RIBOFLAVIN), SEASONING (SALT, CANE SUGAR, DRIED ONION & GARLIC, SPICES, HYDROLYZED CORN & SOY PROTEIN, WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN AND/OR COTTONSEED OIL), BREADED WITH: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, DEXTROSE, CORN STARCH, SUGAR, YEAST, MUSTARD, EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, PRE-DUSTED AND BATTERED WITH: WATER, BATTER (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), GARLIC POWDER, SPICES, MUSTARD, WHEY), BREADING SET IN VEGETABLE OIL, GLAZED WITH AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SALT AND GARLIC POWDER.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK.

**KEEP FROZEN**

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:  
CONVENTIONAL OVEN:  
12 to 14 minutes at 375°F.  
Turn product after 6 minutes.  
CONVECTION OVEN:  
10 to 12 minutes at 375°F.  
Turn product after 6 minutes.

INNER INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES  
NOT LABELED FOR SALE

099248  
Four 0.90 oz. Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Patties with Rib Meat provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 01/21.)



(01) 1 0889752 40030 9

PRODUCED ON: 12/18/2020

**Nutrition Facts**

|                                 |                       |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| About 20 servings per container |                       |
| <b>Serving size</b>             | <b>3.60 oz (103g)</b> |
| <b>Amount per serving</b>       |                       |
| <b>Calories</b>                 | <b>210</b>            |
| <b>% Daily Value*</b>           |                       |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 9g             | <b>12%</b>            |
| Saturated Fat 2g                | 10%                   |
| Trans Fat 0g                    |                       |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 40mg         | <b>13%</b>            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 450mg             | <b>20%</b>            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 19g   | <b>7%</b>             |
| Dietary Fiber 2g                | 7%                    |
| Total Sugars 1g                 |                       |
| Includes 0g Added Sugars        | 0%                    |
| <b>Protein</b> 15g              |                       |
| Vitamin D 0mcg                  | 0%                    |
| Calcium 24mg                    | 2%                    |
| Iron 3mg                        | 15%                   |
| Potassium 382mg                 | 8%                    |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**NET WT. 20 LBS.**

DISTRIBUTED BY:  
JOHN SOULES FOODS, INC  
GAINESVILLE, GA 30501

